Submission related to investigation 
Ref: Inspection dt:28/29 November 2019 by DGGSTI 
Officials at BTPL's offices situated at 
Bangalore, Gurugram and Hyderabad. 

Dear Sir, 
XXXXX 
As an extension of our goodwill conduct and 
bonafide, we have deposited INR 15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) with the Exchequer of 
Government during the pendency of inspection 
proceedings. The above deposit is without prejudice 
to and with full reservation of our rights and 
contentions to seek necessary refund at the 
appropriate time and therefore, should not be

[...]

of the Delhi High Court held as under: 

"5. As per the Petitioner, pre-typed statement were printed by the 

officers of the Respondents from the Petitioner's computer and 

Petitioner was coerced to sign the same. Thereafter Petitioner was 

made to deposit an amount of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five 

Lakhs only) by way of reversal of Input Tax Credit before the 

search team left the premises of the Petitioner. The said amount 

was paid vide FORM GST DRC-03. 

6. Learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon the decision dated 

20.12.2022 in W.P.(C) 9834/2022/Vallabh Textiles v.